
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011055-2021 

Contract

School Milk

Sheffield City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011055

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028b8f  

Published 19 May 2021, 11:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Level 8, East Wing, Moorfoot Building

Sheffield

S1 4PL

Contact

Ms Lucy Matthews

Email

lucy.matthews@sheffield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1142053657

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011055-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011055-2021
mailto:lucy.matthews@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

School Milk

Reference number

DN520629

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For the provision of school Milk

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

42000000 - Industrial machinery



Page 4 to 7

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

03300000 - Farming, hunting and fishing products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the provision of school Milk

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: standard SCC methodology / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Method Statement Questions / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001081

/Notice/001081-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresh Pastures Ltd

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T17:37:52+0100
	TCPDF




